1
OBSOLETE
POSSIBLE SUBS
ISL2
X9260
Dual Supply/Low Power/256-Tap/SPI bus
 PRODUCT
TE PRODUCT

X9260
DETAILED FUNCTIONAL DIAGRAM
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
PART
MARKING VCC LIMITS (V)
POTENTIOMETER
ORGANIZATION
(k)
TEMPERATURE
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE PKG. DWG. #
X9260TS24I X9260TS I 5 ±10% 100 -40 to +85 24 Ld SOIC (300 mil) M24.3
X9260TS24IZ (Note) X9260TS ZI -40 to +85 24 Ld SOIC (300 mil)
(Pb-free)
M24.3
X9260US24 X9260US 50 0 to +70 24 Ld SOIC (300 mil) M24.3
X9260US24Z (Note) X9260US Z 0 to +70 24 Ld SOIC (300 mil)
(Pb-free)
M24.3
X9260TS24I-2.7 X9260TS G 2.7 to 5.5 100 -40 to +85 24 Ld SOIC (300 mil) M24.3
X9260TS24IZ-2.7 (Note) X9260TS ZG -40 to +85 24 Ld SOIC (300 mil)
(Pb-free)
M24.3
X9260US24-2.7 X9260US F 50 0 to +70 24 Ld SOIC (300 mil) M24.3
X9260US24Z-2.7 (Note) X9260US ZF 0 to +70 24 Ld SOIC (300 mil)
(Pb-free)
M24.3
*Add "T1" suffix for tape and reel.
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate